
2016 PSTR – Junkyard Jam – Round 3 

AA 
Place Rider      Name              Class      Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1    508   James Murphy          AA            3    2    1 
  2    503   Bob Santheson         AA            3    1    2 
  3    506   Andrew Bonville       AA            6    3    3 
  4    507   Asa Irish                     AA            0    4   - 
 
A All-Stars 
Place Rider      Name              Class      Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1    629   Tom Dexter            AO            2    1    1 
  2    621   Graham Medas     AO            4    2    2 
  3    619   Zack Nardi              AO            6    3    3 
  4    605   John Leaman         AO           10    5    5 
  5    616   Garrett Bauer        AO           10    4    6 
  6    627   Rick Melise            AO           13    9    4 
  7    646   Joseph D Erico      AO           13    6    7 
  8    623   Mason Henshaw  AO           15    7    8 
  9    650   Corey Roche         AO           17    8    9 
 
A Senior 
Place Rider      Name              Class      Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1    706   Rob Brown             AS            2    1    1 
  2    703   John Woods           AS            4    2    2 
  3    705   Fred Bonville         AS            6    3    3 
 
B Open 
Place Rider      Name              Class      Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1    101   Kurt Ford                   BO            3    2    1 
  2    106   Colin Urquhart         BO            4    1    3 
  3    199   Johnny AmendolareBO            5    3    2 
  4    124   Nick Colombo           BO            8    4    4 
  5    113   Tom Amendolare     BO           10    5    5 
  6    283   Justin Bernoskevich BO            0    6   - 
 
B Vet 
Place Rider      Name              Class      Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1    348   Norman Pellitier      BV            3    2    1 
  2    306   Seth Dufort               BV            3    1    2 
  3    310   Scott Magnuson      BV            6    3    3 
 
B Senior 
Place Rider      Name              Class      Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1    402   Chris Vincent           BS            3    2    1 
  2    445   Bryan Galipeau        BS            3    1    2 
  3    400   Chris Cook                BS            7    4    3 



  4    401   Greg Urquhart         BS            7    3    4 
 
C250 Smoker 
Place Rider      Name              Class      Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1    191   Scott Ignachuck       C2            3    1    2 
  2    142   Anthony Mallozzi    C2            6    2    4 
  3    120   NIck Indyck              C2            8    3    5 
  4    108   Alex Tarr                  C2           10    7    3 
  5    138   Alex DeCosta           C2           10    4    6 
  6   117   Nathan Angus          C2           12    5    7 
-       134   Dawson Major        C2            DQ 
 
C Heavy 
Place Rider      Name              Class      Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1    277   Joseph Fitzgerald      CH            2    1    1 
  2    230   Mike Deletti              CH            4    2    2 
  3    229   Josha Tetuan             CH            6    3    3 
  4    223   Brett Fagan               CH            8    4    4 
  5    228   Jon Silva                    CH           10    5    5 
 
C Light 
Place Rider      Name              Class      Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1    48    Grant LeFrance        CL            2    1    1 
  2    28    Adam Clark               CL            4    2    2 
  3    16    Spencer Pero            CL            6    3    3 
  4    83    Cary Will                    CL            8    4    4 
  5    18    Domenic Derrico      CL           10   5    5 
  6    41    Bruce Burns              CL           12   6    6 
  7    42    Conor Adams           CL           15   8    7 
  8    6      Brandon Maurice    CL           15   7    8 
  9    37    Kale Geddis              CL           18    9    9 
 10   34    Matt Medeiros        CL           20  10   10 
 11   36    Zach Lovendale       CL            0   11   - 
 
C Vet 
Place Rider      Name              Class      Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1    350   Joey Wakefield        CV            2    1    1 
  2    309   Adam Chute             CV            5    3    2 
  3    308   Joshua Vieira           CV            5    2    3 
  4     305   Al Quiterio              CV            0    4   - 
 
C Senior 
Place Rider      Name              Class      Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1    480   Kevin Woodward        CS            3    2    1 
  2    413   Billy Fn Parker             CS            3    1    2 
  3    448   Scott Ahern                 CS            7    4    3 
  4    479   Randy Decosta            CS            8    3    5 
  5    429   James McMahon        CS            9    5    4 



 
Big Wheel 
Place Rider      Name              Class      Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1    133   Guy Burns                 YB            3    1    2 
  2    145   Zach Lovendale        YB            0   -     1 
 
Mini 
Place Rider      Name              Class      Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1    224   Braydon Nolette     YM            2    1    1 
  2    245   Ryan Teixeira           YM            4    2    2 
  3    243   Paul Gagnon            YM            8    5    3 
  4    240   Zachery Decosta     YM            8    4    4 
  5    218   Koby Souza              YM            8    3    5 
  6    264   Tyler Rocha             YM           12    6    6 
  7    225   Raymond Goff        YM           16    8    8 
  8    217   James Mullin          YM           16    7    9 
  9    204   Liam McMahon      YM           17   10   7 
10    202   Coby Quiterio         YM            0    9   - 
11    220   Jacob Demers         YM            0   11   - 
 
Women 
Place Rider      Name                  Class      Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1    612   Cassie Lis                      YW            2    1    1 
  2    626   Courtney McCormick YW            4    2    2 
 
Evo 
Place Rider      Name              Class      Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1    14    Chris Cadorette       YE            2    1    1 
  2    80    Ray Goff                    YE            4    2    2 
 
Vintage  
Place Rider      Name              Class      Total  #1   #2 
------------------------------------------------------------ 
    1    11    Cary Will                   YV            2    1    1 
    2     5     Chris Burton             YV            4    2    2 
 
 

 Junkyard Jam – AB Heat 1 

PLACE RIDER  LAPS   FINISH     DIFFERENCE     NAME               LAP TIMES 

AA 
   1   503     5  11:43:39.50     --:--      Bob Santheson          7:43   9:24   8:49   8:50   8:53 
   2   508     5  11:43:40.52      0:01    James Murphy           7:47   8:47   9:51   8:34   8:41 
   3   506     5  11:46:07.01      2:27    Andrew Bonville        7:46   9:46   9:28   9:34   9:33 
   4   507     4  11:47:09.19     --:--      Asa Irish                       8:00  10:07  10:19  18:43 
A All-Stars 
   1   629     5  11:44:38.01     --:--       Tom Dexter             7:31   9:07   9:21   9:17   9:22 
   2   621     5  11:45:15.85      0:37    Graham Medas       8:03   9:11   9:16   9:13   9:32 
   3   619     5  11:45:39.81      0:24    Zack Nardi                7:52   9:20   9:31   9:27   9:29 



   4   616     5  11:46:48.30      1:09    Garrett Bauer          7:47   9:23   9:32  10:02  10:04 
   5   605     5  11:48:06.27      1:18    John Leaman            8:32   9:39   9:56   9:59  10:00 
   6   646     5  11:48:15.81      0:09    Joseph D Erico         8:17   9:49  10:02   9:59  10:08 
   7   623     5  11:48:24.55      0:09    Mason Henshaw     8:50   9:47   9:47   9:53  10:07 
   8   650     5  11:50:35.34      2:11    Corey Roche           12:20   9:37   9:32   9:33   9:33 
   9   627     3  11:30:57.96     --:--     Rick Melise                7:57  12:44  10:16 
 
A Senior 
   1   706     5  11:51:16.05     --:--    Rob Brown              9:58  10:14  10:10  10:18  10:36 
   2   703     4  11:44:56.27     --:--    John Woods            11:11  11:02  11:09  11:34 
   3   705     4  11:50:39.76      5:43    Fred Bonville         11:17  13:54  12:49  12:39 
 
B Open 
   1   106     5  11:48:30.96     --:--       Colin Urquhart         8:12   9:51   9:55  10:12  10:20 
   2   101     5  11:50:34.06      2:04    Kurt Ford                   8:22  10:28  10:28  10:15  11:01 
   3   199     5  11:51:53.81      1:19    Johnny Amendolare  8:06  10:07  10:57  10:21  12:22 
   4   124     4  11:42:55.46     --:--      Nick Colombo            8:23  10:19  10:59  13:14 
   5   113     4  11:46:12.69      3:17    Tom Amendolare      9:09  11:31  11:26  14:06 
   6   283     4  11:46:21.24      0:09    Justin Bernoskevich  8:08  17:39  10:22  10:12 
 
B Vet 
   1   306     4  11:39:41.00     --:--      Seth Dufort                8:25  11:44   9:47   9:45 
   2   348     4  11:40:32.46      0:51    Norman Pellitier       8:23  10:24  10:56  10:49 
   3   310     4  11:45:27.70      4:55    Scott Magnuson       9:24  11:54  11:45  12:24      
 
B Senior 
   1   445     4  11:42:34.51     --:--       Bryan Galipeau      8:36  11:12  11:15  11:31 
   2   402     4  11:43:22.91      0:48    Chris Vincent          9:18  11:13  11:10  11:41 
   3   401     4  11:47:37.77      4:15    Greg Urquhart       9:56  13:02  12:43  11:56 
   4   400     4  11:48:37.51      1:00    Chris Cook               9:57  12:03  12:38  13:59 
 
Junkyard Jam AB Heat 2 
No individual Lap Times 
AA 
   1   508     5  14:34:42.74     --:--    James Murphy         
   2   503     5  14:35:16.44      0:34    Bob Santheson        
   3   506     5  14:41:06.86      5:50    Andrew Bonville   
    
A All-Stars 
   1   629     5  14:35:25.38     --:--    Tom Dexter           
   2   621     5  14:36:04.62      0:39    Graham Medas         
   3   619     5  14:36:34.68      0:30    Zack Nardi           
   4   627     5  14:38:25.06      1:51    Rick Melise          
   5   605     5  14:38:53.69      0:28    John Leaman          
   6   616     5  14:39:02.05      0:09    Garrett Bauer        
   7   646     5  14:39:39.31      0:37    Joseph D Erico       
   8   623     5  14:40:01.76      0:22    Mason Henshaw        
 
A Senior 
   1   706     5  14:43:37.31     --:--    Rob Brown            
   2   703     4  14:35:55.14     --:--    John Woods           
   3   705     1  14:03:42.86     --:--    Fred Bonville   
      



B Open 
   1   101     5  14:39:41.27     --:--    Kurt Ford            
   2   199     5  14:39:53.42      0:12    Johnny Amendolare    
   3   106     5  14:41:08.25      1:15    Colin Urquhart       
   4   124     1  14:00:11.48     --:--    Nick Colombo         
   5   113     1  14:00:12.86      0:01    Tom Amendolare   
 
B Vet     
   1   348     5  14:41:29.97     --:--    Norman Pellitier     
   2   306     5  14:42:05.93      0:36    Seth Dufort          
   3   310     4  14:40:13.91     --:--    Scott Magnuson    
 
B Senior 
   1   402     4  14:34:34.90     --:--    Chris Vincent        
   2   445     4  14:34:41.16      0:07    Bryan Galipeau       
   3   400     4  14:37:58.40      3:17    Chis Cook            
   4   401     4  14:38:26.78      0:28    Greg Urquhart      
 
 
Junkyard Jam – C Heat 1 
 
C 250 Smoker 
   1   191     4  10:44:35.64     --:--    Scott Ignachuck       13:05  10:20  10:27  10:43 
   2   142     4  10:45:12.47      0:37    Anthony Mallozzi  13:09  10:39  10:33  10:51 
   3   120     4  10:46:57.08      1:45    NIck Indyck             13:02  10:43  11:31  11:41 
   4   138     3  10:37:27.90     --:--    Alex DeCosta            13:30  11:16  12:41 
   5   117     3  10:39:06.85      1:39    Nathan Angus         14:18  12:19  12:29 
   6   134     3  10:45:46.94      6:40    Dawson Major        17:05  13:50  14:51 
   7   108     1  10:43:48.73     --:--    Alex Tarr                    43:48 
 
C Heavy 
   1   277     4  10:44:08.33     --:--    Joesph Fitgerald      12:40  10:39  10:34  10:15 
   2   230     4  10:44:23.09      0:15    Mike Deletti          12:41  10:40  10:23  10:39 
   3   229     4  10:44:44.17      0:21    Josha Tetuan         12:44  10:36  10:44  10:40 
   4   223     4  10:46:45.11      2:01    Brett Fagan           13:51  11:00  10:52  11:02 
   5   228     3  10:39:07.41     --:--    Jon Silva                   14:30  12:30  12:07 
 
C Light 
   1   48      4  10:44:02.32     --:--    Grant LeFrance        12:30  10:31  10:18  10:43 
   2   28      4  10:44:27.93      0:25    Adam Clark            12:46  10:27  10:34  10:40 
   3   16      4  10:45:36.77      1:09    Spencer Pero          12:45  10:37  10:52  11:22 
   4   83      4  10:47:56.49      2:20    Cary Will                 13:34  10:43  11:54  11:45 
   5   18      3  10:34:30.48     --:--    Domenic Derrico     12:48  10:36  11:06 
   6   41      3  10:40:31.00      6:01    Bruce Burns           13:44  12:50  13:57 
   7   6       3  10:41:49.30      1:18    Brandon Maurice   15:01  14:25  12:23 
   8   42      3  10:42:33.33      0:44    Conor Adams         15:43  12:47  14:03 
   9   37      3  10:50:44.93      8:11    Kale Geddis            16:52  19:12  14:40 
  10   34      2  10:40:52.19     --:--    Matt Medeiros       19:42  21:10 
  11   36      2  10:49:25.64     8:33    Zach Lovendale     23:21  26:04 
C Vet 
   1   350     3  10:36:05.05     --:--    Joey Wakefield        13:49  11:12  11:04 
   2   308     3  10:43:20.31      7:15    Joshua Vieira         16:00  13:11  14:09 
   3   309     3  10:43:51.63      0:31    Adam Chute            15:38  13:35  14:38 



   4   305     1  10:18:59.00     --:--    Al Quiterio                 18:59 
 
C Senior 
   1   413     3  10:40:08.52     --:--    Billy Fn Parker             15:39  12:20  12:09 
   2   480     3  10:40:12.89      0:04    Kevin Woodward     15:38  12:04  12:30 
   3   479     3  10:44:14.52      4:02    Randy Decosta          15:37  13:37  15:00 
   4   448     3  10:44:28.65      0:14    Scott Ahern                15:32  14:50  14:06 
   5   429     2  10:33:29.90     --:--    James McMahon         17:46  15:43 
 
Junkyard Jam – C Heat 2 
      
C 250 Smoker 
   1   134     4  13:31:35.19     --:--    Dawson Major          11:14  10:09  10:05  10:07 
   2   191     4  13:33:09.97      1:34    Scott Ignachuck       11:35  10:20  10:27  10:47 
   3   108     4  13:34:48.27      1:39    Alex Tarr                   11:29  10:56  11:08  11:15 
   4   142     4  13:35:30.32      0:42    Anthony Mallozzi    12:02  11:02  11:18  11:08 
   5   120     4  13:36:32.91      1:02    NIck Indyck               11:28  11:29  11:46  11:49 
   6   138     4  13:38:20.45      1:48    Alex DeCosta           13:10  11:12  11:40  12:18 
   7   117     3  13:28:08.32     --:--    Nathan Angus            12:39  12:42  12:47 
 
C Heavy 
   1   277     4  13:31:24.17     --:--    Joseph Fitgerald      11:11   9:51  10:01  10:21 
   2   230     4  13:32:18.64      0:54    Mike Deletti          11:12  10:13  10:17  10:36 
   3   229     4  13:34:46.60      2:28    Josha Tetuan          11:10  10:50  11:22  11:24 
   4   223     4  13:35:15.64      0:29    Brett Fagan             11:45  10:58  10:43  11:49 
   5   228     3  13:28:33.41     --:--      Jon Silva                   12:48  13:05  12:40 
 
C Light 
   1   48      4  13:32:26.58     --:--    Grant LeFrance        10:42  10:20  10:44  10:40 
   2   28      4  13:33:40.89      1:14    Adam Clark            10:58  10:28  10:46  11:28 
   3   16      4  13:33:46.55      0:06    Spencer Pero          11:33  10:28  10:45  11:00 
   4   83      4  13:34:57.49      1:11    Cary Will                  11:50  10:49  11:03  11:15 
   5   18      4  13:36:36.64      1:39    Domenic Derrico    11:11  11:12  11:48  12:25 
   6   41      4  13:42:29.43      5:53    Bruce Burns            12:09  12:22  11:55  16:03 
   7   42      3  13:30:23.37     --:--    Conor Adams            13:25  13:35  13:23 
   8   6       3  13:34:55.26      4:32    Brandon Maurice    14:02  14:47  16:06 
   9   37      3  13:35:33.94      0:38    Kale Geddis             15:13  15:07  15:13 
  10   34      3  13:55:45.00     20:12    Matt Medeiros     20:03  17:43  27:59 
 
C Vet 
   1   350     4  13:34:14.02     --:--    Joey Wakefield        11:51  10:51  10:46  10:46 
   2   309     3  13:30:27.69     --:--    Adam Chute            14:23  13:22  12:42 
   3   308     3  13:33:05.85      2:38    Joshua Vieira         14:43  14:38  13:44    
 
C Senior 
   1   480     3  13:29:14.06     --:--    Kevin Woodward        13:36  12:48  12:50 
   2   413     3  13:29:50.16      0:36    Billy Fn Parker           14:16  12:51  12:43 
   3   448     3  13:32:38.38      2:48    Scott Ahern               14:02  13:04  15:32 
   4   429     3  13:41:45.26      9:07    James McMahon      16:42  18:52  16:11 
   5   479     1  13:05:40.46     --:--    Randy Decosta            15:40 
 
  Junkyard Jam – Youth/Women/Vintage Heat 1 
 



Big Wheel 
   1   133     3  09:57:24.17     --:--    Guy Burns              0:73  16:46  18:31 
 
Mini 
   1   224     4  09:45:18.82     --:--    Braydon Nolette        0:68  10:23  10:37  10:26 
   2   245     4  09:50:24.75      5:06    Ryan Teixeira           0:83  11:27  11:41  11:59 
   3   218     4  09:55:44.55      5:20    Koby Souza               0:73  13:16  14:14  12:47 
   4   240     3  09:43:31.65     --:--    Zachery Decosta        0:44  13:22  12:33 
   5   243     3  09:44:05.37      0:34    Paul Gagnon            0:92  13:15  14:02 
   6   264     3  09:45:13.17      1:08    Tyler Rocha              0:04  13:22  13:35 
   7   217     3  09:47:08.89      1:55    James Mullin           0:18  13:52  15:14 
   8   225     3  09:47:31.00      0:23    Raymond Goff         0:84  14:27  16:08 
   9   202     3  09:50:54.85      3:23    Coby Quiterio          0:56  15:53  15:57 
  10   204     3  09:51:35.02     0:41    Liam McMahon       0:01  16:14  17:02 
  11   220     3  09:59:26.92     7:51    Jacob Demers          0:53  19:00  19:39 
 
Women 
   1   612     4  09:54:49.06     --:--    Cassie Lis                          0:08  13:04  12:38  12:35 
   2   626     3  09:51:30.93     --:--    Courtney McCormick     0:39  14:43  15:46 
 
Vintage/Evo 
   1   11      3  09:42:16.80     --:--      Cary Will                        0:09  12:56  12:49 
   2   14      3  09:45:15.30      2:59    Chris Cadorette            0:14  13:18  13:51 
   3   80      3  09:46:43.66      1:28    Ray Goff                        0:60  13:46  15:37 
   4   5       1  09:18:58.14     --:--       Chris Burton                  0:62 
 
Junkyard Jam – Youth/Women/Vintage Heat 2 
 
Big Wheel 
   1   145     3  12:44:17.75     --:--    Zach Lovendale        14:52  14:21  15:04 
   2   133     2  12:47:02.71     --:--    Guy Burns                 22:08  24:54 
 
Mini 
   1   224     3  12:34:21.39     --:--    Braydon Nolette       11:32  11:32  11:17 
   2   245     3  12:38:09.90      3:48    Ryan Teixeira         13:01  12:17  12:51 
   3   243     3  12:40:31.35      2:22    Paul Gagnon           13:07  13:49  13:35 
   4   240     3  12:40:32.70      0:01    Zachery Decosta    13:32  13:37  13:23 
   5   218     3  12:42:33.19      2:01    Koby Souza             14:31  13:36  14:26 
   6   264     3  12:46:00.74      3:27    Tyler Rocha             15:48  15:49  14:23 
   7   204     3  12:46:40.68      0:40    Liam McMahon      16:08  15:08  15:24 
   8   225     3  12:48:25.55      1:45    Raymond Goff        14:36  15:45  18:04 
   9   217     3  12:48:37.10      0:12    James Mullin          15:50  14:52  17:55 
 
Women 
   1   612     3  12:40:32.89     --:--    Cassie Lis                         14:35  12:19  13:38 
   2   626     2  12:34:13.24     --:--    Courtney McCormick    16:26  17:47 
 
Vintage/Evo 
   1   14      3  12:43:22.14     --:--    Chris Cadorette       15:35  14:01  13:46 
   2   11      3  12:43:53.04      0:31    Cary Will               15:03  14:23  14:27 
   3   80      3  12:44:30.36      0:37    Ray Goff                15:00  14:33  14:57 
   4   5        2  12:31:32.44     --:--      Chris Burton          16:15  15:17 
 



 
 
 


